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 2009  363.62 158,850 9000  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCLEWIS, RONALD A.01-000306  50,000

 2009  1,838.76 164,070 9001  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHERNANDEZ, RAYMUNDO S.01-000497  35,000

 2009  408.01 157,330 9002  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMYERS, RAYMOND A. & NANCY V.01-000632  20,000

 2009  834.29 162,550 9003  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCMARQUEZ, DIANA01-000659  834

 2009  270.40 157,330 9004  47 CHARLES F GORMLYCIT GROUP/CONSUMER FINANCE INC.01-000969  40,000

 2009  1,885.33 164,070 9005  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWRIGHT, WILLIAM01-001078  65,000

 2009  413.61 157,330 9006  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCMASON, REGINALD01-001183  60,000

 2009  161.11 7,960 9007  62 STEVEN RABBITTVALLELY, JEFFREY ETAL01-001841  161

 2009  335.10 135,422 9008  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBAILEY, KATHERINE A.01-002406  55,000

 2009  1,758.66 124,390 9009  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBARBELY, SCOTT01-006231  1,759

 2009  1,294.91 271,406 9010  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCBRILL, DAVID DUANE01-006401  105,000

 2009  2,501.17 227,500 9011  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCMCCOURT, SUSAN C.01-012606  90,000

 2009  679.64 149,560 9012  47 CHARLES F GORMLYWEEDON, JOHN N & PAMELA01-014714  680

 2009  121.29 4,826 9013  64 MICHAEL CYRIL SMITHCRUCES, EUGENIA F.01-014730  121

 2009  1,037.35 340,212 9014  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTRENT, HERBERT W & SUSAN J01-014889  136,000

 2009  2,123.86 216,816 9015  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBARTZ, PAUL S. & KAREN M.01-018086  86,000

 2009  481.53 308,726 9016  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCBATRES, LOUIS D. PORTILLO &01-018892  482

 2009  467.90 245,662 9017  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSHAYO, DIGNA &01-019325  95,000

 2009  241.09 228,966 9018  47 CHARLES F GORMLYTIEMAN, CHRISTOPHER R.01-022547  80,000

 2009  2,302.20 166,932 9019  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCMARLOW METCOURT LLC01-024515  69,000

 2009  2,334.60 166,932 9020  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMARLOW METCOURT LLC01-024523  65,000

 2009  2,778.31 201,866 9021  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMARLOW METCOURT LLC01-024531  81,000

 2009  2,690.66 194,966 9022  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMARLOW METCOURT LLC01-024558  77,000

 2009  117.74 4,546 9023  18 CLAUDE EDWARD BEACHTWELLINGTON LAND HOLDINGS, LLC01-027808  118

 2009  5,777.13 423,566 9024  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRAMIREZ-CAMPOS, SANTOS OFILIO &01-030280  160,000

 2009  197.36 287,696 9025  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCRADELAT, JUDITH A.01-034928  10,000

 2009  4,018.41 286,236 9026  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFREMONT INVESTMENT & LOAN01-034960  114,000

 2009  260.67 323,920 9027  47 CHARLES F GORMLYFLORES, ALEX ETAL01-035541  135,000

 2009  6,051.98 554,260 9028  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBRITTAIN, WILLIAM L. &01-035991  233,000

 2009  2,420.42 488,080 9029  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMARCINISZYN, ROBERT P. JR & LISA A01-036866  196,000

 2009  186.09 697,172 9030  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCRUBIO, FREDDY & LIA I.01-040413  275,000

 2009  167.72 481,360 9031  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCMARSHALL, KIMBERLY L. &01-040774  150,000
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 2009  460.65 160,833 9032  47 CHARLES F GORMLYESCOBAR, HILDA & MERCEDES A.02-016265  20,000

 2009  9,308.38 468,966 9033  37 MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLCRESTORATION PROJECT, LLC02-016567  20,000

 2009  6,032.28 298,460 9034  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBEACHLEY, RAYMOND O. & PEARL V.02-019124  6,032

 2009  701.25 263,606 9035  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRAMOS, JERONIMO DELCID02-019353  30,000

 2009  8,002.84 384,200 9036  19 RICHARD BURDETTEAVID GROUP LLC02-020467  100,000

 2009  2,099.13 103,400 9037  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCAVID GROUP LLC02-020475  42,000

 2009  3,986.82 155,096 9038  21 DAVID E. COOKBOWENS, EVELYN A.02-021439  82,000

 2009  6,253.01 277,233 9039  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMCCARRICK, RONALD E & DONNA A02-022036  111,000

 2009  2,145.13 105,733 9040  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCMCCARRICK, RONALD E & DONNA A02-022044  40,000

 2009  2,465.29 117,586 9041  47 CHARLES F GORMLYBROWN, AMOS L.02-023105  2,465

 2009  3,960.25 193,393 9042  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSARDESSAI, BIBA02-024799  77,000

 2009  2,718.81 203,773 9043  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTODD, MICHAEL A02-025655  82,000

 2009  438.38 205,160 9044  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGARAY, FREDDY A. & FLOR DE02-025841  87,000

 2009  2,719.65 197,353 9045  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPUTMAN, WAYNE E.02-026384  82,000

 2009  215.20 190,776 9046  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCGOMEZ, CRISTOBAL MORALES02-026430  80,000

 2009  4,211.19 210,290 9047  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRODRIGUEZ, CARLOS E.02-026767  86,000

 2009  299.79 219,200 9048  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCQUIROZ, ANTONIO02-027038  94,000

 2009  1,144.61 230,316 9049  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPRUDENCIO, PABLO A.02-027178  91,000

 2009  4,313.85 266,733 9050  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCAVENEE, SHAWN P. & SHARRON C.02-027771  4,314

 2009  3,918.01 372,140 9051  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHURST, PHILLIP F. & CAROL C.02-027909  148,000

 2009  879.54 165,586 9052  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCCOHEN, MAXWELL C.02-030101  60,000

 2009  1,899.05 129,663 9053  47 CHARLES F GORMLYBROWN, MARTIN W. & DEBRA K.02-030470  52,000

 2009  5,323.58 273,033 9054  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHARDING, PATRICIA A. ETAL02-031736  113,000

 2009  1,712.55 196,676 9055  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCDIAZ, LUIS HENRY02-033461  25,000

 2009  2,053.80 113,770 9056  56 JEREMY KELLEYHAINES, ROBERT T. & MISTY A.02-035014  54,000

 2009  465.73 207,563 9057  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCDAVIS, CARL02-038161  85,000

 2009  4,433.83 185,933 9058  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGARCIA HERNANDEZ, LITO F. &02-038234  76,000

 2009  1,759.30 207,236 9059  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCUMANZOR, OLGA02-039664  84,000

 2009  651.01 184,490 9060  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCORELLANA, PEDRO A.02-040794  40,000

 2009  1,116.63 217,130 9061  47 CHARLES F GORMLYAGUILAR, SERGIO A.02-041901  86,000

 2009  733.28 374,480 9062  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCSOULE, VIRGIL H. &02-042495  153,000

 2009  1,104.79 246,413 9063  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLOPEZ-VASQUEZ, JOSE IGNACIO &02-042630  101,000
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 2009  972.07 187,146 9064  56 JEREMY KELLEYGOLDBERG, DAVID I. &02-043203  85,000

 2009  4,095.22 275,006 9065  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJIGGETTS, HENRY R. JR. & DONNA R.02-045788  112,000

 2009  816.08 237,366 9066  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCRUZ, JOSE GREGORIO02-045893  100,000

 2009  2,917.07 176,980 9067  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLITTLETON, WALTER III & KELLY02-048175  74,000

 2009  1,271.30 61,423 9068  56 JEREMY KELLEYSNOWDEN, ANITA02-049791  22,000

 2009  1,495.90 149,610 9069  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCBYRNES, JEAN C. &02-050285  60,000

 2009  793.40 267,623 9070  47 CHARLES F GORMLYZELAYA, DULAR02-052377  108,000

 2009  840.25 226,606 9071  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHIDALGO, JOSE LUIS &02-052474  94,000

 2009  582.34 233,730 9072  65 TERI GLASSCABRERA, ALBERTO & ELENA ARGUETA02-052482  99,000

 2009  293.62 253,160 9073  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCROGEL, MIGUEL B. & ELVIA R. MELGAR02-052873  101,000

 2009  293.51 240,966 9074  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCVILLANUEVA, CELSO ANTONIO &02-053616  101,000

 2009  577.16 158,310 9075  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCRODRIGUEZ-VASQUEZ, PEDRO02-054213  60,000

 2009  509.40 416,780 9076  56 JEREMY KELLEYMURPHY, DANIEL E.02-055228  178,000

 2009  4,340.08 212,653 9077  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLOKEY, HOWARD SCOTT02-055309  89,000

 2009  893.93 146,506 9078  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHUTTS, KOOKIE A.02-055767  56,000

 2009  1,140.43 151,193 9079  47 CHARLES F GORMLYBOOTH, LISA A. & DEWAYNE M.02-055899  62,000

 2009  376.25 167,403 9080  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCHALLMAN, STANLEY E. & LORIE M.02-055929  66,000

 2009  385.62 165,126 9081  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLOPEZ, PEDRO02-055937  68,000

 2009  2,138.59 101,020 9082  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDORSEY, THELMA L.02-059134  46,000

 2009  3,328.46 161,356 9083  56 JEREMY KELLEYIQBAL, ZAFAR & KHUSHNOOD02-061260  73,000

 2009  3,250.96 205,466 9084  56 JEREMY KELLEYFARGO, DENISE S. & GLENN H. DEVINE02-064626  95,000

 2009  306.56 267,636 9085  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMCGREGOR, KATHERINE02-067595  109,000

 2009  2,110.37 155,000 9086  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCROZARIO, MOSES02-067617  64,000

 2009  518.41 349,913 9087  47 CHARLES F GORMLYMCLOUGHLIN, GENE S. & LINDA C.02-068052  143,000

 2009  1,298.87 240,033 9088  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCORELLANA, ELIDA R.02-069601  99,000

 2009  4,632.79 312,493 9089  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGILMER, GARY & LINDA02-070529  4,633

 2009  4,962.22 244,200 9090  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBLOOM, ELI HENRY & CLAIRE MARIAN02-070804  101,000

 2009  336.44 172,556 9091  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCBARNARD, CHRISTOPHER E. & TAMARA L02-071487  73,000

 2009  272.43 169,333 9092  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDIAGNE, OUMAR A. & ALICIA DUGAY02-071592  69,000

 2009  473.71 267,403 9093  11 S & J GROUP LLCTRENT, MICHELLE02-072165  107,000

 2009  195.86 182,790 9094  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCBANK OF NEW YORK TRUSTEE02-072491  77,000

 2009  806.32 155,543 9095  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBASON, MARC E. & KARLA M.02-073250  65,000
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 2009  795.53 182,433 9096  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCFLORES, CARLOS H. JR.02-074192  75,000

 2009  2,608.64 176,743 9097  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCEDWARDS, DAVID02-074303  74,000

 2009  3,829.10 219,983 9098  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHENSLEY, KEVIN & DEANNA J.02-074370  90,000

 2009  339.79 187,723 9099  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCUBIAS, RAUL &02-074931  76,000

 2009  304.56 174,516 9100  47 CHARLES F GORMLYCHAVIS, THELMA E.02-075563  70,000

 2009  2,799.21 157,050 9101  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSANTIAGO, RENE02-075938  66,000

 2009  344.04 153,123 9102  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCWHITACRE, MICHAEL D.02-076020  63,000

 2009  344.25 251,116 9103  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCATTARPOUR, PARHAM MODJARRAD &02-077159  102,000

 2009  339.18 170,233 9104  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRIVAS, OSCAR & AURA02-077698  60,000

 2009  695.25 169,180 9105  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCLEMUS, NORA ALICIA02-078058  55,000

 2009  236.56 0 9106  56 JEREMY KELLEYWARNER EAST LTD. PART.02-079747  1,000

 2009  3,049.81 186,870 9107  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCATSE, GERVAIS & ADAMA MACALOU02-087766  78,000

 2009  2,995.59 190,406 9108  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNICKENS, LILLIAN C. & KATHY FORD02-089343  80,000

 2009  2,000.19 242,833 9109  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCALVAREZ, SANTOS GUILLERMO02-089629  101,000

 2009  648.87 244,786 9110  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCECHEVERRIA, ROSA02-089823  98,000

 2009  3,933.07 197,110 9111  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMERCADO, KAREN Y.02-095343  81,000

 2009  574.70 185,386 9112  2 FRANKLIN MILLER FIELDSPALMER, TUESDAY LYNN02-095890  80,000

 2009  292.97 190,953 9113  47 CHARLES F GORMLYDOUGLAS, LATOYA J.02-095920  76,000

 2009  454.03 188,743 9114  2 FRANKLIN MILLER FIELDSARRIAZA, DORA CABRERA &02-095971  82,000

 2009  894.60 196,186 9115  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCLAKE, WILMA F.02-097796  83,000

 2009  12,716.87 586,600 9116  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCABP, LLC02-098261  240,000

 2009  470.71 246,833 9117  2 FRANKLIN MILLER FIELDSNICE, BRYAN DORSEY &02-099705  105,000

 2009  387.67 174,460 9118  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCALVARADO, FLOR D. RIVERA &02-101572  74,000

 2009  1,111.20 175,893 9119  56 JEREMY KELLEYCROWN, BRETT A. & IRENE02-101734  79,000

 2009  3,642.36 177,273 9120  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSARDESSAI, BIBA02-102005  3,642

 2009  17,154.73 856,433 9121  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCROLLINS, GARY L. &02-104962  348,000

 2009  488.48 182,286 9122  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCQUIROZ, JOSE & MIGUEL02-105403  74,000

 2009  1,050.41 263,353 9123  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCMANN, GARY C. & BARBARA J.02-108518  1,050

 2009  2,636.87 182,560 9124  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSNOWDEN, JAMES S. & JOSEPHINE L.02-109212  2,637

 2009  484.66 136,666 9125  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCAMANOR, WILLIAM &02-110377  55,000

 2009  5,509.70 263,966 9126  19 RICHARD BURDETTEFREDERICK 1886, LLC02-110601  107,000

 2009  527.38 23,700 9127  56 JEREMY KELLEYFREDERICK 1886, LLC02-110687  1,000
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 2009  290.73 11,700 9128  64 MICHAEL CYRIL SMITHFREDERICK 1886, LLC02-110717  291

 2009  5,274.37 252,033 9129  70 DR. IAN NEWMANFREDERICK 1886, LLC02-110725  105,000

 2009  134.95 3,800 9130  56 JEREMY KELLEYFREDERICK 1886, LLC02-110733  1,400

 2009  6,456.72 439,513 9131  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRUZISKA, THOMAS ANDREW &02-110768  181,000

 2009  2,290.41 159,283 9132  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKAZANJIAN, MANUEL02-111675  68,000

 2009  960.92 203,313 9133  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCJONES, RUDOLPH R. & MELROSE S.02-114852  85,000

 2009  1,500.84 111,850 9134  12 AMG REI LLCDEAN, THOMAS02-116707  50,000

 2009  515.17 198,866 9135  2 FRANKLIN MILLER FIELDSNGO, DUNG DUC02-117371  90,000

 2009  2,678.01 200,593 9136  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSCOTT, CARLA A. & RAYMOND02-118521  83,000

 2009  434.46 175,920 9137  47 CHARLES F GORMLYCRUZ, RAMONA C. & MEDARDO02-119382  69,000

 2009  1,482.19 203,313 9138  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCROMERO, HECTOR A. & ANA P.02-119498  85,000

 2009  1,601.28 128,686 9139  56 JEREMY KELLEYSMITH, LARRY W. & BETTY J.02-120070  59,000

 2009  1,141.50 175,296 9140  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDIXON, THOMAS02-123207  71,000

 2009  756.50 242,303 9141  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCESCOBAR, FRANCISCO ETAL02-123894  99,000

 2009  507.21 155,783 9142  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTONGA, ROLAND & MELISSA COFIELD02-126745  63,000

 2009  418.34 160,233 9143  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCASAFU-ADJAYE, MABEL &02-127245  69,000

 2009  3,461.99 157,876 9144  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMONTOYA, JOSE02-127741  69,000

 2009  520.68 201,813 9145  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCFUENTES, JORGE A. &02-128004  87,000

 2009  931.68 250,980 9146  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPEREZ, MANUEL E.02-128179  106,000

 2009  675.28 172,926 9147  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCENWOROM, EMEKA A.02-131889  72,000

 2009  562.65 180,083 9148  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCBONILLA-T, ABRAHAM &02-131919  74,000

 2009  841.67 233,300 9149  47 CHARLES F GORMLYLIZADA, LEAH MICHELLE02-132230  96,000

 2009  723.00 219,080 9150  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCASTILLO, JOSE D. ORELLANA &02-132281  93,000

 2009  4,671.84 257,890 9151  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLING, VAN ETAL02-133431  108,000

 2009  2,444.11 251,683 9152  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBIMPONG, EMILIA &02-133687  106,000

 2009  477.95 152,936 9153  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCVARRIALE, ANTHONY J.02-134349  64,000

 2009  495.40 154,693 9154  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCAYALA, CARLOS H.02-135477  67,000

 2009  376.10 187,510 9155  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNARVAEZ, ERIC02-135566  77,000

 2009  301.22 226,063 9156  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCVENTURA, MARIA INES ETAL02-136279  95,000

 2009  2,336.40 242,246 9157  19 RICHARD BURDETTEHTUT, MA MYAT MOE &02-140217  101,000

 2009  2,324.83 269,533 9158  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCKAZANJIAN, KARNIK & ALICE02-141515  113,000

 2009  954.46 246,486 9159  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSANCHEZ, WILMER A.02-141728  105,000



PROPERTY#YEAR SALE AMOUNT OWNER NAME ASSESSMENT

Page 6 of 26

CERT# BIDDER # BIDDER NAME

5/17/2017

 9:33:58AM
TAX SALE REPORT  2009 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By PROPERTY

 2009  2,610.63 242,866 9160  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRIVERA, EFRAIN &02-143097  102,000

 2009  323.14 180,653 9161  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCMOORE, EARL SR.02-143941  78,000

 2009  2,262.42 298,740 9162  19 RICHARD BURDETTEPAREDES, ROBERTO C.02-144670  125,000

 2009  422.25 214,060 9163  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCFLORA, DAVID & NATALIE HOPKINS02-144697  87,000

 2009  418.67 233,486 9164  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGALO, JOSE L. & SALVADORA MEJIA02-144905  97,000

 2009  1,578.51 237,336 9165  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCALFARO, FLORA02-145553  100,000

 2009  379.72 115,950 9166  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCQUINN, GARY MARK02-145723  48,000

 2009  231.40 115,950 9167  47 CHARLES F GORMLYJOLEDO, ADEBOWALE &02-147939  46,000

 2009  3,838.62 264,580 9168  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHILL, JOSEPH C. & MAE J. &02-148234  111,000

 2009  629.87 250,926 9169  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCAMAYA, JOSE A. REYES02-148668  50,000

 2009  334.73 261,513 9170  2 FRANKLIN MILLER FIELDSARGUETA, JOSE I. & JUAN A.02-149559  113,000

 2009  308.40 267,560 9171  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLAZO, SANTOS02-150360  112,000

 2009  1,911.84 131,666 9172  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBROOKS, GREGORY M.02-150883  59,000

 2009  352.47 195,033 9173  47 CHARLES F GORMLYVELZ, YVONNE GONZALEZ PACHECO &02-154617  81,000

 2009  578.70 207,913 9174  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCTHOMAS, ROBERT J.02-154838  87,000

 2009  359.65 208,796 9175  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCASTILLO, ORBELINA02-157934  86,000

 2009  779.41 211,476 9176  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCSANCHEZ, MATEO & ELISEO02-158248  87,000

 2009  3,030.04 146,223 9177  19 RICHARD BURDETTEEVERETT, RODNEY G.02-158981  64,000

 2009  3,271.93 144,686 9178  44 THEODORE EYLERKHAMPHOUY, DONNA02-159163  66,000

 2009  2,833.26 199,230 9179  19 RICHARD BURDETTEPIETREWICZ, BARBARA02-160056  85,000

 2009  427.85 227,960 9180  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCROBLES, MARCO A. &02-160234  80,000

 2009  3,221.52 224,920 9181  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRIVAS, ADELSO02-160587  95,000

 2009  612.05 244,603 9182  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCMASON, CREVANTE & LACHANDA02-163586  97,000

 2009  2,158.24 238,586 9183  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCALMARAZ, MICHELY S.02-163667  100,000

 2009  543.97 387,000 9184  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCLEONARD, JEROME02-165856  159,000

 2009  378.25 395,336 9185  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBOWE, AARON02-166046  161,000

 2009  413.14 385,823 9186  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCMOLINA, ROSA I. & FELIPE A.02-166143  156,000

 2009  5,592.09 338,220 9187  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTAYLOR, TEKEISHA M. & DARIAN R.02-166283  142,000

 2009  3,848.52 203,653 9188  19 RICHARD BURDETTEBOTSOE, KOKU &02-167840  86,000

 2009  5,384.07 321,103 9189  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBUAMAH, GLORIA A. &02-169037  137,000

 2009  4,344.55 288,566 9190  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMADUNTA, MAXWELL I.02-169606  125,000

 2009  150.48 244,530 9191  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCARGUETA, MAURICIO ETAL02-169630  105,000
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 2009  840.93 376,703 9192  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGUZMAN-SALDANA, JUAN CARLOS02-170396  100,000

 2009  469.84 266,446 9193  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCSEGOVIA, ANGEL O. &02-171171  108,000

 2009  214.42 194,433 9194  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCSWISS, JOHN M. & LAURA E.02-172585  80,000

 2009  480.02 203,366 9195  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNAVARRETE, EVER ALEXANDER02-172623  87,000

 2009  443.62 179,153 9196  11 S & J GROUP LLCGIRON CASTRO, JUAN ANTONIO02-173417  76,000

 2009  3,848.09 193,460 9197  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCZELAYA, FAUSTO BONILLA &02-173476  83,000

 2009  1,606.48 188,013 9198  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLAINEZ, MARIA H.02-173530  78,000

 2009  2,691.69 131,366 9199  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBOYER, BRUCE E. & GAIL S.-TRUSTEES02-173999  58,000

 2009  2,695.62 131,566 9200  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBOYER, BRUCE E. & GAIL S.-TRUSTEES02-174006  58,000

 2009  1,911.84 131,666 9201  19 RICHARD BURDETTETURNER, ESCOE D. & JONI L.02-175851  57,000

 2009  2,584.75 148,333 9202  40 JIANWEI ZHUEVANS, ALLEN02-177234  65,000

 2009  570.47 264,966 9203  47 CHARLES F GORMLYTHOMAS, VALLORIE MAY02-179199  111,000

 2009  181.66 157,733 9204  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCSAFETY TECH INTERNATIONAL INC.02-179407  50,000

 2009  566.95 242,170 9205  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCORNEJO, ISAIAS & SONIA02-180316  102,000

 2009  4,473.44 225,563 9206  36 DINA FRANK-RICECHILDS, BRANDT & KACEY02-180324  98,000

 2009  243.20 238,660 9207  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCHAMRICK, MARK G.02-180332  96,000

 2009  338.94 237,593 9208  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCCREASEY, GREGORY M. & ROSEMARIE C.02-180413  97,000

 2009  4,636.82 227,700 9209  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBURNETTE, KEVIN & JANET02-180456  97,000

 2009  243.20 244,910 9210  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMENDOMO, LYDIE ARIANE D. &02-180510  103,000

 2009  3,225.62 209,430 9211  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMCHUGH, KATHERINE SUE02-181940  89,000

 2009  765.48 144,520 9212  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCCENTRAL MORTGAGE CO.02-186306  57,000

 2009  706.58 333,856 9213  47 CHARLES F GORMLYAYALA, ANA S. & WILLIAM O. LAINEZ02-187353  130,000

 2009  6,605.56 327,530 9214  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFREMONT INVESTMENTS & LOAN02-188511  137,000

 2009  224.83 252,586 9215  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCHOWELL, KEVIN & DEBRA L.02-188813  100,000

 2009  62.69 194,780 9216  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCPRIETO, JASON A. & NORMA02-189461  71,000

 2009  744.75 251,270 9217  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBLANCO, ROBERTO C. & JULIA M.02-191156  100,000

 2009  3,818.94 243,903 9218  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCEDDINE, MAJID ZINE02-191601  103,000

 2009  1,973.69 296,023 9219  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMILLER, MICHAEL P. &02-192055  123,000

 2009  581.11 365,500 9220  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCSARAVIA, ASTUL & RAUL NAVARRETE02-192284  150,000

 2009  143.06 245,643 9221  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCO'BRIEN, DEBRA02-192403  103,000

 2009  338.94 252,010 9222  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJOHNSON, MARJORIE A.02-192489  105,000

 2009  243.20 250,776 9223  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSALAZAR, WILDO02-192594  107,000



PROPERTY#YEAR SALE AMOUNT OWNER NAME ASSESSMENT

Page 8 of 26

CERT# BIDDER # BIDDER NAME

5/17/2017

 9:33:58AM
TAX SALE REPORT  2009 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By PROPERTY

 2009  237.12 263,693 9224  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMBULLU, MARCO L. &02-193809  110,000

 2009  2,395.56 253,983 9225  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGUTIERREZ, ALLISON02-193922  106,000

 2009  2,231.44 161,666 9226  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCEATON, WANDA M.02-197707  68,000

 2009  151.15 258,673 9227  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCDIAZ, FEDERICO H. & SILVIA C.02-198231  105,000

 2009  32,665.82 1,585,300 9228  19 RICHARD BURDETTERISER INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC02-198533  676,000

 2009  4,447.33 236,700 9229  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTURCIOS, SAMUEL E. &02-199505  100,000

 2009  243.20 219,203 9230  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCLOW, CHRYSTL P.02-199688  92,000

 2009  4,665.75 275,170 9231  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTEWART, DUNBAR & ANITA02-199858  116,000

 2009  2,183.08 237,380 9232  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHERNANDEZ, JOSE & EVELYN02-200201  99,000

 2009  338.94 183,333 9233  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCGRANT, JOSEPH C. & DEBORA VIGGIANI02-200457  77,000

 2009  4,781.30 312,613 9234  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJACKSON, VINCENT L. & JEANNINE K.02-200929  132,000

 2009  4,197.24 205,410 9235  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCAMOAKO, PEARL02-202050  88,000

 2009  386.56 201,926 9236  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCBLOUGH, BRIAN K. & JILL A.02-202107  85,000

 2009  212.73 202,880 9237  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCFERNANDEZ, JULIO A.02-202913  85,000

 2009  4,280.62 263,240 9238  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNAVIDAD, MARIA EVA & RAFAEL LOPEZ02-204134  110,000

 2009  150.25 271,860 9239  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCAREY, GARY W. & LINDA G.02-205106  112,000

 2009  227.99 265,033 9240  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCDAVENPORT, RANDY W. & SHERRY A.02-205203  110,000

 2009  4,590.16 271,856 9241  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCROBERTSON, GEORGE A.02-205297  114,000

 2009  150.25 347,393 9242  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCROMERO, FREDI & CLAUDIA E.02-205793  144,000

 2009  243.20 183,333 9243  15 SRT INVESTMENTS LLCCRAMPTON, TERESA T.02-205912  79,000

 2009  271.07 233,353 9244  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCSANDERS, DONALD & JOAN &02-206110  102,000

 2009  150.25 235,256 9245  65 TERI GLASSRAYMUNDO, SALVADOR &02-206366  103,000

 2009  150.25 363,156 9246  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGALLE, RICHARD D. & STACY R.02-206927  149,000

 2009  150.25 286,910 9247  55 COREY HARMONCRENSHAW, JUNE & DIANNE L. LEWIS02-207397  121,000

 2009  399.23 254,836 9248  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDONKOR, KWASI N. & COLLINS02-208210  90,000

 2009  335.75 234,840 9249  15 SRT INVESTMENTS LLCREICHLE, MICHAEL & ANGELA02-208407  100,000

 2009  341.93 257,663 9250  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCBALLARD-NORBERT, URSULA02-208695  106,000

 2009  206.71 229,240 9251  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDVORAK, DONNA A.02-209209  96,000

 2009  4,728.06 262,200 9252  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCAMBUSH, JOSHUA02-210517  108,000

 2009  150.25 244,180 9253  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCBOUBE, YAHOUZA &02-211017  101,000

 2009  151.13 257,403 9254  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBRUNAL, RENE &02-211068  108,000

 2009  4,189.05 412,926 9255  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBARNES, KEITH & ROXANNE B.02-211831  170,000
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 2009  640.51 449,710 9256  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCCANTARERO, HENRRI &02-212137  184,000

 2009  108.91 229,303 9257  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCMCCASKILL, SCOTT02-212226  95,000

 2009  61,019.07 0 9258  37 MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLCHIGHLANDS AT TUSCARORA KNOLLS02-212536  61,019

 2009  1,439.89 239,826 9259  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCONTEH, MOHAMED02-212765  101,000

 2009  147.12 253,623 9260  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCHERNANDEZ-AGUIRRE, TERESO DE JESUS02-213567  103,000

 2009  5,259.67 240,966 9261  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNEWMAN, NANCY02-213710  104,000

 2009  218.30 247,106 9262  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCLIDL, GRACE M.02-213796  100,000

 2009  332.46 259,476 9263  70 DR. IAN NEWMANSTATON, TONIA R.02-213818  108,000

 2009  149.50 183,333 9264  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCGRIMM, MICHELLE02-213966  77,000

 2009  5,446.62 259,473 9265  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRAMIREZ, MARTHA E. & ROLAND02-214237  101,000

 2009  1,004.13 229,840 9266  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCMITCHEL, VERNON E.02-214377  98,000

 2009  1,701.84 231,426 9267  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSTERLING, DANYELLE02-214628  96,000

 2009  443.41 242,693 9268  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCDEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO.02-214989  101,000

 2009  190.63 237,500 9269  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMOTUBA, LINDA CANYN &02-215365  100,000

 2009  243.20 264,133 9270  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMATAMBA, MUSAMBAY & PEIRRETTE02-215519  109,000

 2009  150.25 352,520 9271  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCKLINE, CYNTHIA A.02-216515  141,000

 2009  495.66 266,140 9272  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCNOGUEIRA, GERSON SILVA02-221454  108,000

 2009  634.66 254,913 9273  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCADAMS, ADRIAN J. & LISA A. C.02-222663  105,000

 2009  150.25 238,290 9274  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDEAN, RICHARD02-223139  95,000

 2009  152.98 250,903 9275  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCRAMIREZ, AMADO A.02-223163  102,000

 2009  5,170.52 334,963 9276  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBOWIE, ELLSWORTH T. & DOROTHEA02-223929  135,000

 2009  563.51 348,036 9277  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRUNGTIWAKORNKIJ, SUVIJAK &02-227363  143,000

 2009  578.09 230,286 9278  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCMEITE, ABOUBACAR D. & MABADY02-228246  95,000

 2009  156.91 269,330 9279  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCFITZGERALD, KEVIN & EDITH S.02-228343  112,000

 2009  330.46 264,906 9280  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMENSAH, SAMUEL02-230283  111,000

 2009  148.72 305,153 9281  70 DR. IAN NEWMANDIALLO, KADIATOU02-231808  127,000

 2009  341.73 233,070 9282  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCTRAN, QUYNH-HUONG02-232146  99,000

 2009  556.68 363,746 9283  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCMCILWAIN, JEFFREY A.02-233118  151,000

 2009  147.31 231,716 9284  39 LUAN NGONGUYEN, LYNN THUY & HEIP T.02-233452  97,000

 2009  5,017.93 223,563 9285  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCOHEN, CRAIG K.02-233479  97,000

 2009  211.97 449,480 9286  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWYLAND, FILARET DANIEL &02-235579  187,000

 2009  150.25 278,560 9287  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFRIEND, SANELA02-235889  117,000
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 2009  150.15 284,280 9288  34 ASHLEY G. BONEBRAKEFERGUSON, EGO02-235978  119,000

 2009  4,720.58 235,293 9289  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGUIGOU, MATHIAS ETAL02-237164  104,000

 2009  400.66 247,876 9290  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCKHAYAT-MOFID, HAMID & FIROUZEH02-237806  99,000

 2009  561.59 258,580 9291  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCCOLLINS, DEMAYNE D. & DIEHAN02-237814  105,000

 2009  326.35 260,873 9292  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRANDALL, DENNIS B. & REBEKAH02-238349  106,000

 2009  150.25 235,656 9293  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBEDIAKO, EMMANUEL O. & FAUSINA02-238810  94,000

 2009  396.11 235,023 9294  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCBALL, KELLY S.02-238853  97,000

 2009  150.25 238,440 9295  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHORNIG, KAREN LYNN &02-238861  97,000

 2009  757.04 252,896 9296  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCEDILLOS, JOSE' D. & ANA M.02-239345  102,000

 2009  7,085.50 405,126 9297  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCQUANSAH, SHIRLEY02-240424  172,000

 2009  338.94 285,173 9298  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSAENZ, EDUARDO E. & INGRID M.02-241331  114,000

 2009  757.01 241,793 9299  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCFIELDS, TIMOTHY J. & STEPHANIE L.02-241404  96,000

 2009  3,416.03 350,770 9300  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDESIR, RONALD & YOLETTE ETAL02-242079  110,000

 2009  5,536.49 279,250 9301  44 THEODORE EYLERKAKOU, PHILIPPE & MWADI02-244764  120,000

 2009  152.09 267,146 9302  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCWAGNER, RUDOLPH J. IV02-244861  108,000

 2009  451.40 273,166 9303  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCHANYOK, SEAN M.02-244950  111,000

 2009  437.56 283,896 9304  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMORELAND, RYAN SCOTT02-245043  115,000

 2009  6,830.60 399,686 9305  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNGATI, JOHN B. & RACHEAL N.02-245124  110,000

 2009  640.02 467,043 9306  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCOGUNSINA, OLUWASESAN D. &02-245140  188,000

 2009  2,323.36 375,026 9307  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPELAEZ, PAULINA & CRISPIN02-246511  150,000

 2009  238.05 361,776 9308  34 ASHLEY G. BONEBRAKERASUL, RANA & ZAHID02-246961  151,000

 2009  479.33 288,950 9309  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCALFONZO, BRENDA J.02-247585  121,000

 2009  338.94 363,986 9310  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCOLLINGWOOD, NMANO S. ETAL02-247925  147,000

 2009  500.39 231,260 9311  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMALHOTRA, ELIZABETH Q. &02-249626  94,000

 2009  338.94 223,350 9312  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCKHAN, KAUSER F.02-249782  93,000

 2009  495.04 273,556 9313  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCCUMMINGS, MICHAEL A. & ANA LABORDE02-249960  111,000

 2009  243.20 270,790 9314  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCFULL, JEFFERY A. & STACY02-249995  110,000

 2009  495.46 20,000 9315  46 SUSAN WISWELLBROWN, LAVERNE CUMMINGS02-250284  495

 2009  243.20 295,833 9316  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBLAIR, STEPHEN M. & DANIELLE N.02-250810  119,000

 2009  339.90 270,580 9317  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCLI, HE & QUILI LI & RUIJIN YAO02-251000  111,000

 2009  495.46 20,000 9318  40 JIANWEI ZHURUSSELL, LARRY02-251698  2,000

 2009  240.03 450,160 9319  39 LUAN NGOFARMER, GENEVIEVE02-252546  185,000
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 2009  605.58 296,596 9320  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRATTES, ALEXANDRE V. &02-253240  120,000

 2009  337.98 246,963 9321  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCSINGH, INDER PAL02-253747  100,000

 2009  4,971.41 244,666 9322  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGOEL, DAMODAR S. & SAVITA02-253860  109,000

 2009  621.75 205,570 9323  34 ASHLEY G. BONEBRAKEGEORGE, ELLA MAE02-254433  83,000

 2009  245.12 254,726 9324  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCPOUREZZA-JOURSH, MOHAMMAD MEHDI &02-255928  103,000

 2009  703.05 401,400 9325  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMALIK, DEEPAK02-256436  160,000

 2009  150.25 425,316 9326  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCALSAKIR, SHOUKI M. &02-256509  172,000

 2009  8,722.23 457,820 9327  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCOPOKU, GEORGE & GLORIA02-256606  186,000

 2009  9,343.91 433,966 9328  37 MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLCHABER, JUERGEN02-256843  150,000

 2009  643.98 271,780 9329  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCNDIAYE, NABINTOU02-256894  114,000

 2009  243.20 257,880 9330  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCNITCHEW, JOHN02-256908  105,000

 2009  690.05 255,830 9331  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCENCARNACION, MARIA L.02-256967  104,000

 2009  243.20 295,146 9332  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCABRANTES, MARILOU02-257246  120,000

 2009  2,557.33 230,616 9333  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKYEREMEH, FELICIA & THOMAS02-257491  98,000

 2009  150.25 234,333 9334  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCLE, ANH SAM THI02-257513  97,000

 2009  4,996.36 231,333 9335  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLC424-434 N MARKET STREET, LLC02-257904  30,000

 2009  5,212.31 257,100 9336  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLC424-434 N MARKET STREET, LLC02-257912  15,000

 2009  3,994.41 184,733 9337  54 DANLING CHEN424-434 N MARKET STREET, LLC02-257920  78,000

 2009  7,541.70 358,266 9338  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLC424-434 N MARKET STREET, LLC02-257939  10,000

 2009  7,729.04 384,500 9339  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMAXWELL SQUARE, LLC02-257947  90,000

 2009  4,365.17 509,763 9340  44 THEODORE EYLERSHARMA, SANDIP M. ETAL02-258013  208,000

 2009  150.25 486,580 9341  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSTEWART, CRYSTAL D.02-260743  198,000

 2009  294.24 418,996 9342  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCRETANA, GEOVANNY02-261499  167,000

 2009  285.61 465,290 9343  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJOYA, MANUEL D. &02-261502  190,000

 2009  510.81 420,766 9344  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCLUN, CING ZA02-261529  173,000

 2009  150.25 275,000 9345  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCKIM, EUN H.02-453827  114,000

 2009  338.94 260,000 9346  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCMORAL, BRITTANY A. &02-454890  105,000

 2009  28,064.92 1,003,133 9347  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJTS INVESTMENTS, LLC02-454939  130,000

 2009  8,140.50 441,200 9348  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCOYKHMAN, PETER02-457423  30,000

 2009  1,892.35 238,690 9349  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSHARMA, ALOK02-458241  101,000

 2009  190.86 223,120 9350  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCJOHNSON, SANDRA &02-461366  91,000

 2009  2,041.94 129,600 9351  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDINTAMAN, DONALD A. & LISA D.03-127184  55,000
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 2009  403.71 290,310 9352  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCFRYE, JEFFRY ELWOOD03-131467  116,000

 2009  2,691.39 216,000 9353  50 LADD BOWERTODD MICHAEL  & CHERYL A03-136671  95,000

 2009  189.31 259,350 9354  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGRANADOS, VICTOR03-137589  106,000

 2009  847.39 168,690 9355  46 SUSAN WISWELLROTHERMEL, CHARLES D. JR.03-138399  74,000

 2009  355.70 274,320 9356  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCPHELPS, JAMES E. & VERA E.03-138623  109,000

 2009  3,858.93 403,210 9357  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTYNAN, JAMES F. JR. & SANDRA L.03-141985  166,000

 2009  477.25 280,240 9358  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSMITH, DONALD & BEVERLY P.03-145778  115,000

 2009  5,495.85 594,000 9359  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCREEK, BRENDA KAY03-154661  243,000

 2009  1,654.69 318,750 9360  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCJOHNSON, DAVID M. & ELIZABETH A.03-170438  131,000

 2009  6,755.61 499,120 9361  40 JIANWEI ZHUASHLYN MANAGEMENT, LLC04-155041  6,756

 2009  1,352.44 89,600 9362  27 JOE GERACISTAMBAUGH, LARRY E.04-156218  30,000

 2009  4,523.53 489,540 9363  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMERCURO FARMS, LLC04-157516  195,000

 2009  1,561.36 123,240 9364  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCBBR PROPERTIES, LLC04-158709  10,000

 2009  231.46 13,500 9365  27 JOE GERACISMITH, DANIEL05-157420  3,500

 2009  3,292.27 255,570 9366  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHOUCK, NICOLE R. &05-157471  102,000

 2009  8,302.07 468,200 9367  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHESS, JAMES A. & ELFRIEDE05-158435  10,000

 2009  3,033.21 268,570 9368  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCVEGA, MICHAEL & VIVIAN05-158907  107,000

 2009  5,547.08 308,700 9369  41 CHRISTOPHER J PRICEHESS, JAMES A. & ELFRIEDE05-159601  137,000

 2009  534.11 37,330 9370  32 RAVINDER SINGHHALL, JEFFREY S.05-165415  7,000

 2009  2,663.20 195,610 9371  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTUCKERMAN, ROBERT L.05-168104  78,000

 2009  163.58 192,050 9372  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMCCUTCHEON, BERNADETTE G. &05-170184  79,000

 2009  2,252.93 185,810 9373  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTAMBAUGH LARRY E05-173388  74,000

 2009  1,605.28 130,090 9374  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCBOETTINGER, CHARLES05-176263  54,000

 2009  243.47 112,000 9375  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCEASTRIDGE, TINA FRANCES05-181704  44,000

 2009  3,692.80 112,000 9376  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHARRINGTON, NEAL & TERESA JOY05-181739  30,000

 2009  334.37 473,720 9377  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBELL, EDWIN E. JR & MIRANDA C.05-183731  193,000

 2009  943.23 486,750 9378  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCGONZALEZ, WALTER N. & NORMA M.05-183839  194,000

 2009  984.61 470,500 9379  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCARDENAS, SAUL & IRMA05-184037  190,000

 2009  519.51 350,880 9380  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCLEE, DAVID J. & KRISTIN M.05-184193  144,000

 2009  6,368.62 417,680 9381  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSEGHETTI, LISA & RONALD05-185505  120,000

 2009  2,656.30 280,300 9382  34 ASHLEY G. BONEBRAKEM & E LAND, LLC05-186153  90,000

 2009  8,390.12 646,520 9383  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBRANDENBURG, LARRY CLINTON06-178634  30,000
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 2009  939.82 131,000 9384  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLEWIS, CHARLES G. & MARY F.06-183417  45,000

 2009  2,971.13 337,170 9385  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPRYOR, ROBERT L. & DIANNE E.06-185592  134,000

 2009  723.87 52,270 9386  53 DONG ZHAOBRIGGS, BRETT A.06-187501  24,000

 2009  2,234.37 171,200 9387  40 JIANWEI ZHUPRYOR, ROBERT L. & DIANNE E.06-191975  32,000

 2009  3,665.83 274,552 9388  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCALLSTAR GROUP, LLC07-189427  113,000

 2009  3,328.22 247,970 9389  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCALLSTAR GROUP LLC07-192029  101,000

 2009  3,632.60 371,480 9390  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCAPPS, JEFFREY G.07-192649  148,000

 2009  2,231.55 769,210 9391  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKIM, IN SU07-193718  225,000

 2009  4,962.83 376,672 9392  39 LUAN NGOALLSTAR GROUP LLC07-194536  160,000

 2009  3,899.00 392,662 9393  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNAINAN, T. DANIEL ETAL07-195591  160,000

 2009  265.24 397,772 9394  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHAMRICH, THOMAS M.07-195834  162,000

 2009  2,168.33 166,000 9395  27 JOE GERACIKEEYS-BOWERS, THALIA07-199252  15,000

 2009  11,475.25 172,956 9396  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCSEWELL, LANA E. ETAL07-201176  11,475

 2009  3,784.71 386,652 9397  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFELSH, NICKOLAS M. & PATRICIA A.07-203926  154,000

 2009  2,617.51 201,366 9398  37 MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLCYEAGER-JEFFERY, MEREDITH07-204418  70,000

 2009  2,109.68 158,832 9399  27 JOE GERACILOPROTO, DANIELE M. & SUSAN L.07-207875  10,000

 2009  2,719.74 209,416 9400  34 ASHLEY G. BONEBRAKEWESLEY, GARY L.07-214103  40,000

 2009  8,124.28 564,300 9401  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFERRARI, FRANK & MICHELLE07-221134  235,000

 2009  4,215.89 326,382 9402  38 ROBERT BETTERSFIGUEROA, CARLOS & BARBARA07-221584  136,000

 2009  8,666.28 554,132 9403  6 EUNICE TEYSULLIVAN, RONALD A. & JENNIFER B.07-222513  243,000

 2009  6,917.69 473,202 9404  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMARTINEZ, LUIS A. &07-227027  202,000

 2009  260.73 367,376 9405  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCTARK, HONG K. & SU JEONG07-228635  149,000

 2009  4,731.81 322,296 9406  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFLEISHER, TERESA L.07-229240  136,000

 2009  389.97 661,376 9407  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBEMPA, AFUA07-231091  270,000

 2009  7,712.41 560,060 9408  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTULL, BERNARD J. & PAMELA L.07-231636  237,000

 2009  310.52 369,236 9409  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCPABON, JORGE I. & MARLENY07-232098  152,000

 2009  4,890.50 331,810 9410  38 ROBERT BETTERSCOMPRES, WALDY K.07-232667  138,000

 2009  7,911.53 544,892 9411  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPITCHER, DOUGLAS D. &07-233450  227,000

 2009  7,397.67 500,946 9412  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTONTI, ANDREW M. & ELIZABETH A.07-234031  210,000

 2009  5,220.57 346,200 9413  38 ROBERT BETTERSRANDALL, TROY A. & AMELIA H.07-235348  147,000

 2009  149.90 387,040 9414  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCZELAYA, CESAR D. & CLAUDIA07-236166  158,000

 2009  10,880.85 845,180 9415  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBETZ, JOSEPH F. & ERIN J.07-236441  125,000
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 2009  169.17 496,740 9416  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCADDISON, OLIVIA & JOHN K.07-236921  205,000

 2009  8,858.90 683,430 9417  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGLOBAL MISSION CHURCH OF07-237758  130,000

 2009  585.07 531,206 9418  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHANG, LINH Q. & LINH LD SON07-239009  216,000

 2009  7,819.78 498,540 9419  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNGUYEN, HACHAU HANH & CHRISTINA07-239033  212,000

 2009  6,186.74 395,322 9420  6 EUNICE TEYAMAYA, ARNOLDO I. &07-240473  169,000

 2009  313.77 448,472 9421  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCADUSEI, PETER07-242263  183,000

 2009  260.93 632,420 9422  60 REBECCA BOHLANDHARRIPERSAUD, MADHO & RADHIKA07-244479  270,000

 2009  321.26 526,140 9423  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCKIM, DANIEL &07-244762  216,000

 2009  8,885.65 582,462 9424  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSOTO, OSVALDO R. ETAL07-245491  247,000

 2009  4,188.90 567,200 9425  38 ROBERT BETTERSGILBERT, GEORGE III &07-245602  234,000

 2009  454.58 612,076 9426  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCSOKHANVAR, EHSANOLLAH N. &07-247761  248,000

 2009  3,152.27 578,286 9427  38 ROBERT BETTERSDRIESLEIN, CHRISTOPHER M.07-248547  238,000

 2009  2,155.93 140,316 9428  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCKEY, MICHELE08-214115  56,000

 2009  2,863.13 217,530 9429  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSTULL, MARK ALAN08-214972  87,000

 2009  183.20 186,683 9430  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCSEXTON, NORMAN JR. ETAL08-215766  74,000

 2009  5,039.42 414,460 9431  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKING, SANDRA L.08-216762  10,000

 2009  1,614.86 121,083 9432  27 JOE GERACISMITH, SARAH08-219729  5,000

 2009  2,095.06 168,810 9433  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTINE, MICHAEL & ELAINE08-220387  67,000

 2009  437.56 247,896 9434  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCPOTTALA, CYNTHIA R.08-220549  99,000

 2009  338.94 188,340 9435  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCCROUSE, LEWIS WILLIAM JR.08-221111  79,000

 2009  2,845.12 223,206 9436  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSTULL, MARK ALAN & MELODY M.08-221251  60,000

 2009  423.05 110,000 9437  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCGREEN, ROBERT L. & ASHLEY STUP08-222347  48,000

 2009  6,918.25 712,396 9438  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTALBOTT, MARION V. ETAL08-224684  10,000

 2009  8,942.81 806,886 9439  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWINER, ERIC J. & GAIL M.09-223002  275,000

 2009  102.38 7,610 9440  7 ALEXANDER BATHULASF OF MD LLC09-224793  102

 2009  196.65 10,760 9441  27 JOE GERACIHUNT, MICHELE Y. & STEVE R. JR.09-224904  197

 2009  766.80 55,650 9442  69 KATHY BARYLSKIBAIRES, JOSE09-226443  13,000

 2009  3,176.62 292,600 9443  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHERROD, DAVID & JANET09-227865  70,000

 2009  393.50 34,806 9444  7 ALEXANDER BATHULASF OF MD LLC09-229833  394

 2009  113.18 7,776 9445  7 ALEXANDER BATHULASF OF MD LLC09-229841  113

 2009  2,282.64 175,000 9446  37 MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLCWESTWINDS PROPERTIES LLC09-230718  30,000

 2009  1,135.75 84,700 9447  27 JOE GERACIPUNCHAK, VIRGINIA F. & JOHN09-232567  1,136
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 2009  2,603.97 198,332 9448  34 ASHLEY G. BONEBRAKEWINER, ERIC J. & GAIL M.09-232826  55,000

 2009  175.07 9,060 9449  27 JOE GERACIWALKER, NANCY BARBARA09-235051  1,500

 2009  3,588.09 327,966 9450  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGATES, KAREN L.09-235353  5,000

 2009  3,340.79 323,196 9451  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGIMENEZ, JUANA P.09-236449  80,000

 2009  3,862.45 290,032 9452  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCUS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION09-237194  102,000

 2009  3,544.69 314,702 9453  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCJIMENEZ, NILTON & VICTOR09-237933  3,545

 2009  180.56 9,492 9454  27 JOE GERACICAVELL, MARK W. & SCHERRY A.09-242430  181

 2009  14,042.75 869,366 9455  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSHEIKH, SHAHID & ZAHERA09-244468  20,000

 2009  7,670.38 517,566 9456  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGRACE PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LLC09-244700  10,000

 2009  4,956.02 354,366 9457  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJENCAN PROPERTIES, LLC09-254838  140,000

 2009  2,073.07 158,500 9458  61 PAUL E WHETZEL IIIJENCAN PROPERTIES, LLC09-254846  2,073

 2009  437.56 518,766 9459  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCCAO, XIAOSHAN & JERILYN LEE09-257004  213,000

 2009  3,022.41 286,936 9460  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSMITH, SYDNEY H.09-257047  114,000

 2009  3,947.07 376,990 9461  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRIBAR, DAVID & JANICE M.09-263241  10,000

 2009  3,095.41 302,610 9462  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLEWIS, MICHAEL R. & PATRICIA R.09-263675  110,000

 2009  5,891.94 1,242,610 9463  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDESAEDELEER, MICHEL R. & AMY M.09-266283  130,000

 2009  295.42 413,642 9464  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCFORD, TIMOTHY J. & STACEY T.09-276483  169,000

 2009  2,285.65 433,810 9465  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCJONES, MICHAEL HENRY & ZAHIDA09-276939  175,000

 2009  5,375.38 439,682 9466  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWILKES, KEVIN09-278842  176,000

 2009  3,743.65 290,032 9467  37 MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLCKAJEN GROUP II INC.09-279016  3,744

 2009  239.69 249,462 9468  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGARVEY, MELISSA A. & PHILIP R.09-280219  101,000

 2009  1,923.73 234,352 9469  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCZBIGNEWICH, MICHAEL D.09-281592  94,000

 2009  2,673.95 262,720 9470  8 CYNTHIA PINCIOTTIDARBY, MARGUERITE J.09-287213  110,000

 2009  297.26 254,192 9471  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCJUAREZ, CRISTIAN09-287396  106,000

 2009  149.00 267,376 9472  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCBULLOCK, DERICK09-292845  111,000

 2009  4,183.55 382,056 9473  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRIVERA, AUGUSTO C. & BLESILDA R.09-294147  152,000

 2009  5,467.59 521,132 9474  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDOW, JAMES M. JR.09-295364  10,000

 2009  2,912.75 305,060 9475  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBOWIE, BYRON K & JOSEPH A.09-296859  110,000

 2009  357.71 480,060 9476  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCEASSAWI, AHMED09-297162  194,000

 2009  4,358.39 429,776 9477  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCHRISTON, DAVID T. & DAWN M.09-300090  170,000

 2009  10,019.28 873,962 9478  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDUNNAVANT, WARREN L. SR. &09-300503  275,000

 2009  2,914.81 190,000 9479  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCROUZEE, TERRY J. &09-302166  76,000
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 2009  1,885.44 196,666 9480  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMORRIS, CAROLE L.09-304142  40,000

 2009  3,564.78 269,146 9481  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNEELY, HELEN A. & LARRY J.09-307648  80,000

 2009  261.02 253,122 9482  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCNAJAFI, SEYED MORTEZA A.09-307974  101,000

 2009  6,349.11 521,806 9483  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJENKINS, MELISSA M. &09-308938  10,000

 2009  862.93 444,810 9484  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCURRAN, JOSEPH & SHANNON09-311386  181,000

 2009  4,945.07 481,852 9485  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJENSEN, PATRICK V.09-311602  5,000

 2009  4,881.94 459,366 9486  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLAYMAN, GEORGE M. III & REBECCA H.09-312935  30,000

 2009  419.38 433,530 9487  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCALEMAN, ROBERTO C. & NICOLE M.09-312978  177,000

 2009  247.15 413,186 9488  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCGOLDIAN, AMY L. &09-318674  169,000

 2009  438.56 136,876 9489  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCTORRIERI, PETER D.09-319913  20,000

 2009  5,127.73 865,490 9490  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCROBINSON, LEWIS G. III &09-319972  175,000

 2009  2,298.40 241,410 9491  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSMITH, DEREK10-267358  96,000

 2009  599.98 139,340 9492  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCHAHN, ANNA SWOPE & JOSEPH W.10-268257  55,000

 2009  511.61 37,070 9493  69 KATHY BARYLSKILEWIS, MICHELE10-270669  2,000

 2009  2,973.96 236,460 9494  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLEWIS, DORSEY E. & ARLENE V.10-270707  40,000

 2009  3,005.49 399,690 9495  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTAYLOR, PHILIP C. & DENISE L.10-275369  25,000

 2009  115.01 4,860 9496  27 JOE GERACIMORELAND, CHRISTOPHER B. & DESIREE10-276063  2,000

 2009  2,495.28 167,816 9497  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCMARSHALL, ROY L. & BONNIE L.11-279228  2,495

 2009  6,080.73 396,200 9498  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLC12-11 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY11-279317  6,081

 2009  3,212.19 217,066 9499  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHAJEAZEEN, SUHAIR F.11-282075  15,000

 2009  10,518.44 830,146 9500  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWEINER, JASON C. &11-283101  10,518

 2009  5,333.56 481,266 9501  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSHRIVER, HAROLD L. & CATHERINE11-283705  40,000

 2009  3,086.06 238,256 9502  27 JOE GERACIBBR PROPERTIES, LLC.11-283756  10,000

 2009  141.28 6,400 9503  27 JOE GERACISTULL, DIANNE W.11-291163  3,700

 2009  1,958.41 155,832 9504  69 KATHY BARYLSKIWHIMS, ALDANA DE LA VEGA12-287291  25,000

 2009  1,983.55 204,392 9505  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCCOOPER, JOHN R. & ANN L.12-288565  1,984

 2009  150.25 163,920 9506  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCWINDSOR, MARK & DAWN12-290756  150

 2009  120.91 1,500 9507  37 MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLCSCOTTO, ETHEL LEE ETAL12-290810  121

 2009  3,243.30 95,800 9508  18 CLAUDE EDWARD BEACHTLIPSCOMB, MARY12-290934  3,243

 2009  374.79 25,840 9509  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCBULLINGTON, JAMES L.12-290942  375

 2009  1,532.08 150,086 9510  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMORRISON, JAMES P.12-292120  1,532

 2009  703.90 163,422 9511  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCRALSTON, BRUCE12-293100  704
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 2009  138.22 195,310 9512  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCDEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO.12-294522  79,000

 2009  212.75 12,540 9513  34 ASHLEY G. BONEBRAKEBULLINGTON, JAMES L.12-294832  213

 2009  1,701.47 132,082 9514  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCBULLINGTON, JAMES L.12-295472  1,701

 2009  282.81 18,290 9515  34 ASHLEY G. BONEBRAKEBULLINGTON, JAMES L.12-295499  283

 2009  1,099.84 171,126 9516  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNZ2RD RENOVATIONS, LLC12-295871  1,100

 2009  4,033.68 375,532 9517  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCAMPBELL, PATRICK & ANNE12-296290  4,034

 2009  6,302.80 600,822 9518  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTANLEY, SHAN & JENNIFER12-296924  40,000

 2009  241.90 169,292 9519  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCPRENTICE, TIMOTHY DANIEL & JULIA M12-297629  69,000

 2009  217.80 12,953 9520  27 JOE GERACIRIPLEY, DANIEL F.13-297029  218

 2009  7,738.04 516,266 9521  26 CRUMMELL PAUL JACOBS JRD & M LIBERTY PROPERTIES, LLC13-301085  218,000

 2009  2,946.87 217,943 9522  26 CRUMMELL PAUL JACOBS JRCURTIS, MARVIN S. & DEBORAH M.13-304270  101,000

 2009  2,546.92 219,690 9523  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCDUTROW, JUANITA A.13-308136  2,547

 2009  5,757.35 533,572 9524  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKONTER, MANFRED H.14-309640  110,000

 2009  1,735.38 166,480 9525  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJOHNSON, FREDA M.-LIFE ESTATE &14-312846  30,000

 2009  1,891.59 295,070 9526  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCWACKERLE, ANTHONY R. &14-312862  60,000

 2009  2,775.98 222,942 9527  27 JOE GERACIMAIN CHARLES W & TERESA A14-316205  46,000

 2009  150.25 326,956 9528  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSHERMAN, STEPHEN J. ETAL14-316485  133,000

 2009  2,086.71 155,832 9529  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCIQBAL, ZAFAR & KHUSHNOOD14-323619  2,087

 2009  4,870.49 462,020 9530  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWILLIAMS, ARTHUR & HELEN V.14-325700  90,000

 2009  9,050.52 698,516 9531  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMONROE, RICHARD A. SR. & SUSAN M.14-327835  70,000

 2009  380.48 276,540 9532  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLOVEJOY, MICHAEL15-322713  114,000

 2009  488.81 35,200 9533  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCKIM, JAMES & KYUNG15-322764  489

 2009  5,730.20 353,200 9534  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKZ STATION, LLC15-325631  5,730

 2009  293.90 19,200 9535  37 MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLCWATERS, ALLEN M. &15-327863  294

 2009  1,086.42 142,350 9536  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCWASTLER, KATHY JEAN HOKE & STEVEN15-328290  1,086

 2009  234.25 7,210 9537  67 JAMES MICHAEL MAINEICHELBERGER, DAVID EUGENE15-329335  234

 2009  2,492.01 137,700 9538  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJTTT, LLC15-330511  2,492

 2009  6,348.64 109,000 9539  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO.15-335386  6,349

 2009  1,599.08 177,750 9540  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPAVLOVSKY, JOHN & REBEKAH15-346906  1,599

 2009  1,427.57 244,950 9541  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCWALDRON, JAMES R. & OPAL M.15-349867  97,000

 2009  4,893.89 221,740 9542  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLASALLE BANK, N.A. TRUSTEE15-350113  4,894

 2009  1,509.30 215,330 9543  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCBIRCH, JAMES JR. & LINDSEY JOHNSON15-352019  1,509
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 2009  494.44 277,830 9544  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCBANK OF NEW YORK TRUSTEE15-354240  90,000

 2009  1,564.64 258,030 9545  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCSHANNON, KEVIN15-354364  1,565

 2009  2,456.18 220,000 9546  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRIGGS, FLOATELLA C.15-358386  97,000

 2009  1,256.80 200,330 9547  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCDOYLE, SHANNON M. & BRADLEY W.15-360003  80,000

 2009  204.91 11,410 9548  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWILSON, ROBERT A. &16-345024  14,000

 2009  3,071.74 228,500 9549  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWILSON, ROBERT A. &16-345032  30,000

 2009  3,125.32 325,410 9550  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFURLOW, STEPHEN E.16-346411  120,000

 2009  3,706.87 209,100 9551  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMYERSVILLE MARKET, LLC.16-349577  70,000

 2009  293.25 15,000 9552  7 ALEXANDER BATHULAOLIVARES, HERNAN G. & ELVIRA16-349712  293

 2009  2,734.48 351,210 9553  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCVAUGHAN, RUTH M.16-353841  10,000

 2009  198.21 286,830 9554  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPOINDEXTER, KENNETH & KATHRYN16-355798  118,000

 2009  4,030.96 303,300 9555  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSUMMERS, JAMES E. JR16-356182  4,031

 2009  2,562.70 197,050 9556  69 KATHY BARYLSKINUSS, KENNETH E. &16-359319  55,000

 2009  875.66 389,670 9557  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCLEIBOWITZ, RANDE S. & ANN I.16-362255  876

 2009  663.88 380,880 9558  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCCARTER, EVERT F.16-365947  155,000

 2009  1,940.14 138,680 9559  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBATTLEY,GEORGE P.17-357549  50,000

 2009  2,944.88 270,396 9560  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHARMAN, DAVID R.  & LINDA F.17-360337  40,000

 2009  4,362.18 333,900 9561  47 CHARLES F GORMLYTRESSLER, JAMES M. SR.17-364642  4,362

 2009  2,929.57 271,283 9562  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCADKINS, MICHAEL W. & RITA M.17-366076  2,930

 2009  3,396.58 279,726 9563  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDITTON, MAURICE D. & ANGELA D.17-367595  10,000

 2009  3,594.08 349,442 9564  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMASON, TERRY L. & MONICA R.18-358980  3,594

 2009  2,628.34 460,930 9565  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGRENFELL, CARROLL JOSEPH II ET AL18-371073  55,000

 2009  4,476.78 414,966 9566  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNIXON, GREGORY D. & TAMARA18-381117  4,477

 2009  4,037.42 272,732 9567  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCERNDD, LLC18-382210  4,037

 2009  7,869.16 502,100 9568  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCERNDD, LLC18-382229  7,869

 2009  4,113.65 302,326 9569  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWELLER, PAULINE B. TRUSTEE18-382458  4,114

 2009  3,445.95 379,836 9570  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRUNKLES, DWAYNE A.18-385953  3,446

 2009  121.47 4,840 9571  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRUNKLES, DWAYNE A.18-385961  700

 2009  6,201.00 563,016 9572  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGARCIA, ERIC MANUEL18-395975  6,201

 2009  479.03 414,300 9573  72 WILLIAM THOMASLEE, ERIC N.18-396939  172,000

 2009  2,227.38 170,650 9574  47 CHARLES F GORMLYMERSON, VANCE18-402416  2,227

 2009  2,187.38 167,500 9575  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCMERSON, VANCE18-402467  2,187
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 2009  2,297.03 176,132 9576  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCMERSON, VANCE18-402475  5,000

 2009  2,254.07 172,750 9577  27 JOE GERACIMERSON, VANCE18-402483  2,254

 2009  2,092.09 150,643 9578  47 CHARLES F GORMLYEBRON, SAMUEL19-387879  2,092

 2009  208.17 11,666 9579  47 CHARLES F GORMLYEBRON, SAMUEL19-387887  208

 2009  1,658.64 125,870 9580  63 MING CHOWMERSON, VANCE19-388069  5,000

 2009  1,161.06 256,093 9581  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCFLEMING, RICHARD T.19-389510  1,161

 2009  563.78 39,666 9582  34 ASHLEY G. BONEBRAKEBEROES, CHRISTINE M. &19-390977  10,000

 2009  2,799.02 206,303 9583  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWILLIS, HAMMOND C. ETAL19-391132  2,799

 2009  5,339.60 524,266 9584  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNICHOLSON, PATRICIA K.19-391906  5,340

 2009  112.65 4,320 9585  27 JOE GERACIBAKER, FLORA I., LIFE ESTATE20-391707  113

 2009  1,939.04 179,543 9586  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCTOMS, KARA & TIMOTHY STULL20-392487  1,939

 2009  1,785.31 141,623 9587  47 CHARLES F GORMLYHARDING, THOMAS E. & PATRICIA A.20-393661  40,000

 2009  2,232.36 240,983 9588  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMASON, J SHERMAN JR & RACHEL L20-398868  2,232

 2009  3,503.57 272,916 9589  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLIPFORD, RYAN & DANIELLE MYERS20-399449  3,504

 2009  338.94 217,386 9590  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCNORWOOD, ROBERT L. & CHARLOTTE L.20-402571  90,000

 2009  190.52 256,823 9591  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCDEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO.20-402822  30,000

 2009  150.25 263,630 9592  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBOWIE, ROD C. & TERESA L.20-402970  105,452

 2009  2,101.27 225,030 9593  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSNOOK, EUTAW M.20-403519  50,000

 2009  1,112.57 82,873 9594  47 CHARLES F GORMLYGLASS, ALICE CRAMER20-406275  31,000

 2009  3,109.20 308,356 9595  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKEMP, SCOTT R. & SUSAN T. DALEY20-409053  15,000

 2009  5,343.72 490,860 9596  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLEWANDOWSKI, DANIEL J. & JOYCE E.21-407895  10,000

 2009  3,490.16 260,720 9597  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHAUK, LINDA J. & CATHERINE L. MORT21-409308  10,000

 2009  2,178.19 237,900 9598  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCBROWN, PAUL R. & PAULINE21-409316  5,000

 2009  8,180.42 632,560 9599  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPHEASANT RIDGE LTD. PART.21-409413  240,000

 2009  150.25 380,590 9600  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMCSWEENEY, WILLIAM & CHRISTIE21-410047  152,236

 2009  1,278.81 278,610 9601  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCPAU, KHAI CIN & LIAN NIANG PAU21-414085  1,279

 2009  2,259.78 173,200 9602  49 TODD J OFFUTTHARRIS, ROBERT J. & CHRISTINE L.21-414727  25,000

 2009  295.71 176,800 9603  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSTAKES, KIMBERLY MCMILLIAN21-418811  296

 2009  4,920.12 429,000 9604  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCRUM, CHRISTOPHER S.21-421995  172,000

 2009  3,211.97 314,610 9605  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCECKHARDT, WALTER L. JR. & ROCHELLE21-424862  8,000

 2009  151.15 911,670 9606  47 CHARLES F GORMLYTAURASO, NICOLA MICHAEL C. AS21-425249  366,000

 2009  151.15 590,470 9607  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCTAURASO, NICOLA MICHAEL C. AS21-425257  241,000
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 2009  338.94 415,430 9608  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCCORNISH, PAULA & LARRY EDELSTEIN21-429848  172,000

 2009  2,150.56 164,600 9609  47 CHARLES F GORMLYPHEASANT RIDGE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP21-437360  30,000

 2009  2,139.12 163,700 9610  14 INCOME ONE, LLCPHEASANT RIDGE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP21-437379  10,000

 2009  2,064.19 157,800 9611  49 TODD J OFFUTTPHEASANT RIDGE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP21-437387  21,000

 2009  2,346.14 180,000 9612  27 JOE GERACIPHEASANT RIDGE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP21-437395  25,000

 2009  1,998.15 152,600 9613  49 TODD J OFFUTTPHEASANT RIDGE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP21-437409  30,000

 2009  2,354.40 180,650 9614  69 KATHY BARYLSKIHARRIS, ROBERT J. & CHRISTINE L.21-437611  20,000

 2009  10,671.74 135,000 9615  1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSDORSEY, MARY L.22-429914  10,672

 2009  5,313.54 531,750 9616  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGUYTON, WILMER L. & JOANN M.22-430955  5,314

 2009  1,535.37 122,540 9617  47 CHARLES F GORMLYHUNTINGTON, GLENN DALE & ROBERT S.22-433490  15,000

 2009  181.95 278,950 9618  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCCORTEZ, RAYMUNDO & RAYMUNDO JR.23-440482  115,000

 2009  404.18 256,450 9619  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCEKORIKOH, EFIOK & KATHY23-445328  102,000

 2009  2,231.26 255,700 9620  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCO'NEIL, MICHAEL P. &23-446375  10,000

 2009  199.40 315,740 9621  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCSIMMS, CARYN23-447061  126,000

 2009  5,281.55 478,260 9622  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFINNEYFROCK, ROBERT H. & MARTHENA23-448300  5,282

 2009  5,514.21 491,540 9623  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSELLERS, REGINALD L. & JILL D.23-448351  5,514

 2009  409.81 287,870 9624  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCLEVER, RONALD E.23-449625  117,000

 2009  363.02 273,660 9625  47 CHARLES F GORMLYMCKENZIE, BRIAN E. & VERONICA LEE23-450860  3,000

 2009  478.03 249,040 9626  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCROYSTER, KATHY ANN & KHARI23-450879  3,000

 2009  374.23 248,810 9627  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCLONG, CECILIA C.23-451115  99,000

 2009  2,093.06 205,000 9628  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRIVERA, ROSSANA M.23-452413  2,093

 2009  5,953.81 160,460 9629  1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSHUNTER, JOHN24-446115  5,954

 2009  1,589.63 185,100 9630  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCWILLIAMS, ORVILLE & SHIRLEY R.24-446832  1,590

 2009  2,054.06 152,500 9631  27 JOE GERACILE, QUANG CONG24-446905  2,054

 2009  1,571.01 118,970 9632  47 CHARLES F GORMLYJUAREZ, ROBERTO A. & EUGENIA24-449289  15,000

 2009  808.31 288,200 9633  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCESPINOZA, ALBERT M.24-450295  808

 2009  348.42 335,680 9634  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCWIGLE, GREGORY C.A.24-452735  30,000

 2009  78.75 381,020 9635  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCROHRER, JOHN D24-457842  155,000

 2009  203.52 11,300 9636  7 ALEXANDER BATHULAROSALES, JUAN CARLOS CESPEDES &24-458032  1,600

 2009  92.47 1,000 9637  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCBURDETTE, RUSTY A. & MIRIAM C.24-463974  92

 2009  815.58 59,490 9638  69 KATHY BARYLSKITREGONING, DOREEN24-464555  816

 2009  144.39 543,340 9639  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCDEUTSCHT BANK TRUST CO. AMERICAS24-465500  220,000
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 2009  2,526.14 223,690 9640  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCANNEDY, RICHARD P.25-463242  10,000

 2009  2,942.02 227,070 9641  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCISSETTE, IVAN G & PATSY L25-465385  2,942

 2009  6,138.56 263,896 9642  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBROWN PROPERTIES, LLLP25-466632  6,139

 2009  235.76 10,500 9643  7 ALEXANDER BATHULAHALLER, RICHARD G.25-467124  236

 2009  2,481.69 214,632 9644  47 CHARLES F GORMLYGT HOLDINGS ENTERPRISES, LLC25-467566  2,482

 2009  235.76 10,500 9645  1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSHALLER, RICHARD G.25-468953  236

 2009  1,314.73 334,152 9646  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDEENER, ROBERT & CHERYL K.25-469550  135,000

 2009  310.00 287,860 9647  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCWINANT, DAVID J. & TRICIA C.25-471202  110,000

 2009  983.92 175,406 9648  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCROOK, WILLIAM A. & MANDY C.25-471601  15,000

 2009  2,133.27 165,160 9649  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCROWE, SHIRLEY L.25-472071  2,133

 2009  910.00 155,842 9650  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCPEARCE, CATHERINE A. ETAL25-472233  2,000

 2009  506.39 26,666 9651  1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSSTEVENS, CHAZ LEE25-472322  506

 2009  3,582.46 259,592 9652  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCOOK, THOMAS & ANN25-472489  25,000

 2009  251.85 11,460 9653  1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSHALLER, RICHARD G.25-472691  252

 2009  2,815.78 159,462 9654  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCARTER, MICHAEL &25-473450  6,000

 2009  110.00 163,720 9655  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCDENIER, WAYNE E. II25-473558  67,000

 2009  501.99 161,870 9656  47 CHARLES F GORMLYPEARL, PEGGY25-475267  45,000

 2009  360.00 148,292 9657  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBOWDEN, JAMES25-475720  59,000

 2009  490.96 222,142 9658  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCSCAGGS, WILLIAM R. & AMBER L.25-477472  70,000

 2009  1,310.28 170,466 9659  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSICADE, LYNN M.25-478150  65,000

 2009  677.66 148,866 9660  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCRAMEY, RODD RANDOL & SUSAN M.25-478320  40,000

 2009  992.86 261,566 9661  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCHWANG, HYUN K.25-479394  10,000

 2009  2,392.89 184,506 9662  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSELBY, CURT M.25-480449  2,393

 2009  2,007.43 111,172 9663  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSELBY, CURT M.25-480465  2,007

 2009  360.00 215,026 9664  47 CHARLES F GORMLYSTAUB, JOHN JR. &25-480740  88,000

 2009  469.56 149,756 9665  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSTONE, CLAUDE W. & MARY C25-481836  59,000

 2009  113.91 1,520 9666  1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSTHOMAS, GENEVIEVE V.25-482247  114

 2009  2,027.30 156,102 9667  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCCODY, JUDITH G.25-482581  2,027

 2009  3,102.07 170,590 9668  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNICASTRO, SALVATORE25-483316  3,102

 2009  160.00 71,866 9669  20 CHRISTOPHER HINKLEHARRISON, PAULA MICHELLE25-483642  15,000

 2009  2,410.13 181,202 9670  47 CHARLES F GORMLYGATES, WILLIAM F.25-483871  10,000

 2009  8,255.19 484,396 9671  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCAKPANDAK, ENOH E.25-487478  8,255
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 2009  4,033.92 295,492 9672  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBELL-GONZALEZ, LISA25-488539  4,034

 2009  944.08 519,636 9673  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDOAN, TAM VAN25-489373  210,000

 2009  7,723.57 493,992 9674  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCORNEJO, LAURA ETAL25-489861  7,724

 2009  6,869.76 442,782 9675  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFISHER, RICHIE ALLEN &25-489985  6,870

 2009  1,256.06 71,450 9676  14 INCOME ONE, LLCGUM SPRING, LLC25-490770  1,256

 2009  1,256.06 71,450 9677  14 INCOME ONE, LLCGUM SPRING, LLC25-490789  1,256

 2009  5,677.68 327,436 9678  1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSSEIDELL, MARTIN A.25-490797  5,678

 2009  1,256.06 71,450 9679  14 INCOME ONE, LLCGUM SPRING, LLC25-490800  1,256

 2009  1,256.06 71,450 9680  14 INCOME ONE, LLCGUM SPRING, LLC25-490819  1,256

 2009  1,256.06 71,450 9681  14 INCOME ONE, LLCGUM SPRING, LLC25-490827  1,256

 2009  1,256.06 71,450 9682  14 INCOME ONE, LLCGUM SPRING, LLC25-490835  1,256

 2009  1,256.06 71,450 9683  14 INCOME ONE, LLCGUM SPRING, LLC25-490843  1,256

 2009  1,256.06 71,450 9684  14 INCOME ONE, LLCGUM SPRING, LLC25-490851  1,256

 2009  1,256.06 71,450 9685  14 INCOME ONE, LLCGUM SPRING, LLC25-490878  1,256

 2009  1,256.06 71,450 9686  14 INCOME ONE, LLCGUM SPRING, LLC25-490886  1,256

 2009  13,517.98 763,733 9687  1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSFUEL WORX INCORPORATED26-435382  13,518

 2009  150.25 359,433 9688  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSPEIGEL, MICHAEL E.26-436311  143,000

 2009  338.38 130,666 9689  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCAUSHERMAN, ERIC S.26-437873  52,000

 2009  1,570.98 108,960 9690  47 CHARLES F GORMLYBBR PROPERTIES, LLC26-438446  15,000

 2009  518.19 124,200 9691  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCNEAL, ALAN W.26-438462  5,000

 2009  243.20 261,756 9692  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBYRNES, ANN M.26-440211  3,000

 2009  152.07 365,090 9693  72 WILLIAM THOMASRINEHART, JEFFREY S. & APRIL W.26-442877  150,000

 2009  153.91 478,980 9694  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCBODNAR, MICHAEL H. & CARLA D.26-443261  193,000

 2009  245.97 505,246 9695  72 WILLIAM THOMASWORRELL, BENJAMIN D. & HEATHER26-444616  210,000

 2009  2,340.56 437,453 9696  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHANKINS, STEVEN A. &26-444667  176,000

 2009  243.20 476,193 9697  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCFORD, KATHY S.26-444721  194,000

 2009  2,338.38 437,133 9698  47 CHARLES F GORMLYO'BRIEN, DAVID & MARIE26-445124  30,000

 2009  83.07 145,970 9699  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCDEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO.26-484499  60,000

 2009  2,613.50 249,223 9700  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBAKER, SCOTT A. &26-484707  4,000

 2009  2,395.50 359,990 9701  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCBARBER, L. SHERIDAN & VERNA M.26-484774  100,000

 2009  1,891.00 156,943 9702  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCSPECHT, MARY ELLEN26-485266  62,000

 2009  138.22 154,366 9703  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO.26-485401  64,000
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 2009  150.25 159,820 9704  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPARSONS, DAVID J. &26-485630  63,000

 2009  180.23 159,446 9705  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCRUDD, KAREN A.26-485754  80,000

 2009  449.71 146,420 9706  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJONES, IMANI &26-486580  59,000

 2009  243.20 240,466 9707  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCGLEATON, IDRISSA OJI &26-486688  102,000

 2009  437.56 149,913 9708  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDOBBINS, CHARLES E. JR26-487331  40,000

 2009  437.56 162,216 9709  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLEON, ALVARO26-487765  64,000

 2009  437.56 145,706 9710  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCGONZALEZ, SILVESTRE & GALIA26-487927  5,000

 2009  437.56 153,040 9711  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCMORALES, MARIO IVAN26-488079  61,000

 2009  243.20 151,146 9712  34 ASHLEY G. BONEBRAKEODRIOZOLA, TITO E. ETAL26-489741  62,000

 2009  1,744.61 317,736 9713  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBENNETT, JOSEPH R.26-490197  130,000

 2009  7,980.34 177,733 9714  1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSPROSPERITY WALKERSVILLE, LLC26-490448  7,980

 2009  150.30 153,530 9715  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCJENRETTE, MARCUS ONDRA SR. &26-491401  50,000

 2009  150.25 166,693 9716  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHUAYCOCHEA, JAVIER J.26-491568  70,000

 2009  150.25 166,693 9717  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCCLEMENS, MAJOR E. II & HAWA26-491665  68,000

 2009  243.20 167,303 9718  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHERNANDEZ, ILIA A. &26-491967  66,000

 2009  156.49 154,326 9719  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCFARMER, FRANK D. JR. & CHERYL M.26-491991  63,000

 2009  339.03 149,096 9720  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCORLEY, KEITH M. &26-492025  35,000

 2009  434.15 157,960 9721  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCCLARK, DAVID L.26-492076  65,000

 2009  243.20 160,456 9722  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCNUNEZ, GRISEL V.26-492351  64,182

 2009  437.56 260,773 9723  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCSARCENO, MEVAN A.26-492769  80,000

 2009  150.25 243,856 9724  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBEDREGAL, ROLAND26-493099  98,000

 2009  1,621.77 170,560 9725  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCBRANDENBURG, ROBERT M.26-493188  68,224

 2009  227.97 193,703 9726  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMALONE, CYNTHIA K.26-493676  79,000

 2009  348.03 305,813 9727  72 WILLIAM THOMASCARRION, JAMES M. & SHARIE L.26-495385  127,000

 2009  150.23 272,193 9728  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCFORSHEE, MICHAEL & MARGARET26-496357  108,877

 2009  156.21 145,380 9729  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCHAUPTMAN, WILLIAM & GERTRUDE L.26-496748  58,152

 2009  3,192.28 248,833 9730  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTULL, DIANNE W.26-497248  10,000

 2009  243.20 276,886 9731  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCATKINSON, QUINZEL R. & NELDA26-498201  112,000

 2009  392.00 229,463 9732  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCAPPEL, ROBERT V. JR. & ROBIN J.26-498910  96,000

 2009  239.12 162,970 9733  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBURKE, DONNA FREEMAN26-499321  66,000

 2009  243.20 152,836 9734  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCFANAEIAN, FARROKHLAGHA26-499348  63,000

 2009  303.44 136,830 9735  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCHUFFER, ROLAND B. &26-499879  56,000
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 2009  243.20 247,043 9736  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCARR, MARK S. & KIMBERLY D.26-500060  100,000

 2009  150.26 152,586 9737  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCROBINETTE, ROGER DALE & LORI A.26-500265  61,034

 2009  2,368.29 160,226 9738  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRHODERICK, ROBERT L.-TRUSTEE26-501210  5,000

 2009  150.25 136,830 9739  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLEE, ANGELA L.26-501407  57,000

 2009  444.58 264,550 9740  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCBLAKE, DOROTHY R.26-501598  107,000

 2009  336.26 158,133 9741  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCPOWELL, STEVEN LAWRENCE &26-502209  63,253

 2009  617.84 168,133 9742  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFRANCIS, DANIEL26-503272  40,000

 2009  438.72 167,923 9743  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBERNEY, DAVID M.26-503345  67,169

 2009  243.20 154,556 9744  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCLAZO, CLAUDIA & GREGORIO MORAN26-503833  63,000

 2009  446.74 152,586 9745  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCPENA, CRISTINA M.26-503914  63,000

 2009  152.50 152,033 9746  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCAMPBELL, VICTOR C. &26-504023  60,813

 2009  339.90 144,093 9747  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWEEDON, VAN J. & WENDY L. KOPE26-505216  50,000

 2009  150.25 212,813 9748  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCDOWELL, SHAYLA P.26-508347  86,000

 2009  244.25 297,506 9749  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMADRID, BLANCA & JOSE26-511631  120,000

 2009  97.50 474,800 9750  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCSECOND WALKERS VILLAGE LTD. PART.26-512212  194,000

 2009  1,824.14 138,900 9751  34 ASHLEY G. BONEBRAKEELLIS, FRANK P. IV27-507921  25,000

 2009  491.83 34,000 9752  7 ALEXANDER BATHULACUMMINGS, BRIAN S.27-508103  492

 2009  1,908.61 18,000 9753  1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSWARREN, PAMELA J.27-509835  1,909

 2009  1,044.81 34,000 9754  1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSCOUTU, ANDRE &27-509908  1,045

 2009  380.33 350,702 9755  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGULAN, NIKOLA & MARLENE A.27-511260  142,000

 2009  1,908.61 18,000 9756  1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSBLACK & GOLD REAL ESTATE27-511937  1,909

 2009  3,837.22 301,492 9757  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMCCOY, CHARLES COREY &27-512801  15,000

 2009  314.02 20,000 9758  34 ASHLEY G. BONEBRAKEWINER, GAIL27-513174  314

 2009  1,044.81 34,000 9759  1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSPORRAS, HECTOR27-513239  1,045

 2009  1,908.61 18,000 9760  1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSBAKER, STEVEN J.27-514162  1,909

 2009  1,648.95 125,106 9761  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCFOWLER, JOHN27-514227  3,000

 2009  1,542.97 272,440 9762  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCPIETRZYK, TIMOTHY R.27-515134  20,000

 2009  1,862.02 14,332 9763  1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSKURSEY, NORMA B. & THOMAS L.27-515487  1,862

 2009  989.13 34,000 9764  1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSLETICH, LARRY N. &27-515975  989

 2009  491.83 34,000 9765  1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSWHITAKER, TERRY L.27-516041  492

 2009  1,044.81 34,000 9766  1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSPORRAS, HECTOR27-517404  1,045

 2009  117.15 4,500 9767  7 ALEXANDER BATHULAPINEHURST VISTAS LLC27-519245  117
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 2009  314.02 20,000 9768  34 ASHLEY G. BONEBRAKEWINER, GAIL M.27-519830  314

 2009  314.02 20,000 9769  34 ASHLEY G. BONEBRAKEWINER, GAIL27-520030  314

 2009  135.88 69,166 9770  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCCHONG, MIHYON27-521207  10,000

 2009  989.13 34,000 9771  1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSSEXTON, ROBERT W.27-523994  989

 2009  1,044.81 34,000 9772  1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSLOMONOSOV, ALEX & PATRICIA27-525342  1,045

 2009  314.05 269,142 9773  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCKING, MARK S. & KIMBERLY W.27-530524  109,000

 2009  1,908.61 18,000 9774  1 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSBERNSTEIN, KARL R. & MARJ M.27-531660  1,909

 2009  1,969.88 105,562 9775  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHUTCHENS, TODD A. &27-532675  1,970

 2009  366.41 292,452 9776  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCGUNGEN, TOLGA27-533019  119,000

 2009  257.17 298,832 9777  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCKRIEGER, KEVIN W.27-533094  123,000

 2009  97.88 76,272 9778  7 ALEXANDER BATHULABARVIR, ERIK E.27-533280  98

 2009  314.02 20,000 9779  34 ASHLEY G. BONEBRAKEWINER, GAIL27-533795  314

 2009  2,543.70 268,462 9780  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCWELLER, CHRISTINE27-534449  105,000

 2009  2,921.99 218,536 9781  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHAMILTON, KERRY & JANET27-536239  2,922

 2009  190.67 173,332 9782  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMCMANIGAL. LYDIA JANE27-538487  73,000

 2009  2,355.04 217,840 9783  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCONKLIN, CASSANDRA27-540864  88,000

 2009  3,446.58 259,840 9784  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCELLIS, FRANK P. IV27-541100  10,000

 2009  3,106.83 233,090 9785  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCELLIS, FRANK P. IV27-541321  98,000

 2009  107.09 325,090 9786  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCMURPHY, JOSEPH M.27-541712  137,000

 2009  1,674.97 120,353 9787  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCMOONEY, ANDREA GAIL28-536364  5,000

 2009  57,005.71 4,483,632 9788  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCURBANA PIKE, INC.28-539878  57,006

 2009  198.81 181,836 9789  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBEALS, JON-PAUL &28-545630  72,734

 2009  453.53 315,020 9790  25 U.S. LIENS, LLCSANCHEZ, REYNALDO &28-546009  130,000

 2009  264.81 318,743 9791  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCHARRISON, JUAN & MELISSA28-546971  129,000

 2009  149.00 196,556 9792  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCAGYEI, ADJOA &28-556152  82,000

 2009  444.54 326,370 9793  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPABON, DIANE V.28-556985  134,000

 2009  409.76 160,243 9794  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCTRUAX, MATTHEW RAY28-557906  68,000

 2009  1,280.14 242,540 9795  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWALDRON, JONATHAN A. ETAL28-561040  97,016

 2009  492.63 192,333 9796  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCSHELTO, TERRI28-562691  78,000

 2009  1,932.00 135,232 9797  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRIZZI, PHILOMENA V.28-563337  4,000

 2009  2,092.46 147,866 9798  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRIZZI, PHILOMENA V.28-563833  2,092

 2009  263.78 227,136 9799  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCFREDERICK, KYLE L. & KELLY J.28-564198  92,000
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 2009  278.65 218,310 9800  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCALDERON, RAPHAEL28-570139  89,000

 2009  391.81 205,500 9801  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCAMMON, SAMEKA S. & ANTWAN L.28-570481  82,200

 2009  228.17 192,620 9802  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCLARIOS, MARIA O.28-570635  79,000

 2009  2,485.06 193,730 9803  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTHOMPSON, COREY &28-574355  10,000

 2009  2,681.30 199,586 9804  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCJACKSON, RONALD G. & WENDI N.28-574363  2,681

 2009  469.99 234,170 9805  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCJONES, ANTHONY &28-574665  95,000

 2009  2,177.63 198,696 9806  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPOORE, RONALD L. & VERA M. DROE28-575009  2,178

 2009  341.81 268,786 9807  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCYOUNG, CALVIN & MELISSA S.28-580800  107,514

 2009  378.43 220,653 9808  3 PROPERTY TAX SERVICES LLCHERZOG, KURT C.28-581181  92,000

 2009  2,897.72 263,123 9809  4 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCALABI, BASHIRU & NARCILYN N.28-581912  2,898

 2009  3,210.75 244,333 9810  5 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHART, BRUCE28-586124  3,211

$1,781,637.89

 210,188,863

Total # of Properties Sold

Total  Assessment

Total Sale Amount

 811


